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DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY:
LAND USE

APARTMENTS
   ALLOWED (BASE+20% BONUS) 276 (72 UNITS/ACRE)
   PROPOSED 264 (68.7 UNITS/ACRE)

COMMERCIAL
   PROPOSED 10,000 SF

BUILDING SUMMARY
   BUILDING A 204,865 SF
   BUILDING B 77,854 SF
   BUILDING C 5,020 SF

PARKING SUMMARY
APARTMENTS
   REQ'D 396 SPACES (1.5 PER UNIT)
   PROVIDED 370 (1.4 PER UNIT)
COMMERCIAL
   REQ'D (RESTAURANT) 67 SPACES (1/150 SF)
   PROVIDED 57 SPACES (1/167 SF)

LOADING SUMMARY
REQUIRED 4 SPACES (INCL. 1 x XL SPACE)
PROVIDED 2 SPACES (12' x 35' x 14' CLEAR)

BUILDING HEIGHT
BUILDING MAX (BASE / BONUS) PROPOSED
  A 8 STORIES / NO LIMIT 6 STORIES
  B 10 STORIES / NO LIMIT 6 STORIES
  C -- 2 STORIES

FLOOD PLAIN
THIS PROJECT DOES NOT LIE WITHIN A 100 YEAR FLOOD
HAZARD ZONE AS DEFINED BY THE F.E.M.A. "FLOOD HAZARD
BOUNDARY MAP" COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 13089C0054K,
DATED 8/15/2019.

ZONING SUMMARY:
SITE AREA

EXISTING 3.845 ACRES

ZONING
ZONING CLASSIFICATION

EXISTING C1 & C2
PROPOSED HR-3

OVERLAY DISTRICT
N/A

FUTURE LAND USE (COMPREHENSIVE PLAN)
EXISTING NC (NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER)
PROPOSED RC (REGIONAL CENTER)

OPEN SPACE
REQ'D 15%
PROVIDED 21%

OUTDOOR RECREATION AREA (5.7.7(G))
REQ'D 5%
PROVIDED 5%

LOT COVERAGE (PERCENT IMPERVIOUS)
MAX 85%
PROPOSED 84%

SETBACKS*
FRONT 10' MIN. / 20' MAX
REAR 20'

*MEASURED FROM EXISTING PROPERTY BOUNDARY

TRANSITIONAL BUFFER
30' (TYPE "B")

STREETSCAPE SUMMARY:
BRIARCLIFF ROAD NORTHEAST
(MINOR ARTERIAL - DEKALB CLASSIFICATION)

EDGE OF EXISTING TRAVEL LANE
4' BIKE LANE
30" CURB AND GUTTER
4' LANDSCAPE STRIP
6' SIDEWALK (MINIMUM WIDTH)
6' LANDSCAPE STRIP (INTERMITTENT)

CLAIRMONT ROAD
STATE ROUTE 155 (MAJOR ARTERIAL - DEKALB CLASSIFICATION)

EDGE OF PROPOSED TRAVEL LANE (ROAD WIDENING)
4' BIKE LANE
30" CURB AND GUTTER
6' LANDSCAPE STRIP
8' SIDEWALK
2' LANDSCAPE STRIP
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TREE TO REMAIN

TREE TO REMOVE

TRANSITIONAL BUFFER TYPE B

LEGEND:

X

CALCULATIONS:
SITE DENSITY:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 3.845 ACRES
30 UNITS PER ACRE REQUIRED
3.845 x 30 = 115.35 UNITS REQUIRED

EXISTING UNITS: 83.8
115.35 - 83.8 = 31.55 REPLACEMENT UNITS REQUIRED
REPLACEMENT UNITS PROVIDED: 31.8

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED

PARKING LOT:
1 TREE REQUIRED PER 8 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL PARKING SPACES IN SURFACE LOT: 21
21 / 8 = 3 TREES REQUIRED
TOTAL TREES PROVIDED IN PARKING LOT: 3

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED

SIGNIFICANT TREE PRESERVATION:
120" PER ACRE OR 25% (WHICHEVER IS LESS) OF EXISTING 
SIGNIFICANT TREES TO BE PRESERVED
TOTAL SITE AREA: 3.845 ACRES
TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES: 63 TREES
63 x .25 = 15.75 TREES REQUIRED TO BE PRESERVED
TOTAL TREES PRESERVED: 26 TREES
OR
120 x 3.845 = 461.4 INCHES REQUIRED TO BE PRESERVED
TOTAL PRESERVED INCHES: 292 INCHES

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCELOD



WM

WV

WV

WM

TOP=883.86EX SSMH

TOP=884.16EX SSMH

IE IN=875.76

IE OUT=875.51

TOP=886.00EX SSMH

IE IN=881.25

IE OUT=887.65

TOP=886.57EX SSMH

IE IN=882.77

IE OUT=882.68

TOP=885.47EX SSMH

IE OUT=883.72

TOP=879.24EX SWCB

IE IN=873.34

IE OUT=873.24

WM

IE IN=874.24

LIMIT SIGN45 MPH SPEED

TOP=881.17EX SWCB

IE=882.17

TOP=886.77EX SWCB

IE=881.12

EX 15" RCP

EX 15" RCP

EX MH
FULL

EX 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE

 L
IG

H
TS

TR
A

FF
IC

 LIGHTSTRAFFIC

 L
IG

H
TS

TR
A

FF
IC

 LIGHTSTRAFFIC

ASPHALT DRIVE
HEADER CURB

ASPHALT DRIVE
EX 5' CHAIN LINK FENCEEX 5' CHAIN LINK FENCE

WM

WM

WM

WM

WV

WATER MH

EX BELLSOUTH MH

EX BELLSOUTH MH

EX BELLSOUTH MH

EX BELLSOUTH MH

POLESTRAIN

PULL BOX

WV

EX. WALL

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING
CURB, GATE, AND BUILDINGS PER

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY

900

905

910

915

895

7 EX

5,675 SF

LEASING /
AMENITY

STAIR

STAIR

ELEVATOR

4,965 SF
RETAIL

STAIR

STAIR

3,421 SF
RETAIL

RESIDENT GATE

720 SF
A2

720 SF
A2

1,008 SF
B1

720 SF
A2

720 SF
A2

504 SF
S1

1,008 SF
B1

704 SF
A5

1,104 SF
AMENITY

734 SF
A3

734 SF
A3

720 SF
A2

1,104 SF
B2

1,104 SF
B2

1,104 SF
B2

734 SF
A3

1,174 SF
B5

672 SF
A1

720 SF
A2

720 SF
A2

576 SF
S2

720 SF
A2

720 SF
A2

734 SF
A3

1,251 SF
B6

STAIR

720 SF
A2

1,440 SF
C1

720 SF
A2

720 SF
A2

1,205 SF
B7

TRASH

TRASH

ELEVATOR

UBER PICK-
UP/DROP-OFFB

 R
 I 

A
 R

 C
 L

 I 
F 

F 
  R

 O
 A

 D
   

N
 E

VA
R

IA
BL

E 
W

ID
TH

 R
O

W

C L A I R M O N T   R O A D

VARIABLE WIDTH ROWGA SR 155

30' TRANSITIONAL BUFFER

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 R

O
W

/1
0'

 M
IN

. S
ET

BA
C

K 
(F

R
O

M
 E

X 
R

O
W

)
20

' M
AX

 S
ET

BA
C

K 
(F

R
O

M
 E

X 
R

O
W

)

10' MIN. SETBACK (FROM EX ROW)

20' MAX SETBACK (FROM EX ROW)

20
' R

EA
R

 S
ET

BA
C

K

20' REAR SETBACK

40 MPH POSTED SPEED LIMIT

35
 M

PH
 P

O
ST

ED
 S

PE
ED

 L
IM

IT

C
C

C
C

C

QTY
COLUMNAR DECIDUOUS TREE  13

EVERGREEN TREE  31

OVERSTORY TREE  36

UNDERSTORY TREE   6

UNITS
    .4

    .2

    .5

    .4

CONCEPT PLANT SCHEDULE
TOTAL UNITS

   5.2

   6.2

  18.0

   2.4

SIZE
2" CAL

2" CAL

3" CAL

2" CAL

 D
ra

w
in

g 
na

m
e:

 C
:\U

se
rs

\K
at

e.
W

in
n\

KH
\P

TC
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t S

er
vi

ce
s 

- D
oc

um
en

ts
\0

17
48

10
03

_3
08

6 
Br

ia
rc

lif
f R

oa
d\

C
AD

\P
la

nS
he

et
s\

L1
-0

0 
LA

N
D

SC
AP

E 
PL

AN
.d

w
g 

  L
2-

00
 T

R
EE

 R
EP

LA
C

EM
EN

T 
PL

AN
   

Ju
n 

30
, 2

02
0 

 2
:0

1p
m

   
by

: K
at

e.
W

in
n

This document, together with the concepts and designs presented herein, as an instrument of service, is intended only for the specific purpose and client for which it was prepared. Reuse of and improper reliance on this document without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

PR
EP

AR
ED

 F
O

R
PR

O
JE

C
T

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT NO.

DATE

017481003

N
o.

IS
SU

AN
C

E 
AN

D
 R

EV
IS

IO
N

 D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

S
D

AT
E

BY

REVIEWED BY

DESIGNED BY

DRAWN BY

GSWCC NO.
(LEVEL II) 22363

TITLE

BR
IA

R
C

LI
FF

 W
ES

T
30

80
 B

R
IA

R
C

LI
FF

 R
O

AD
AT

LA
N

TA
, G

A 
30

32
9

D
EK

AL
B 

C
O

U
N

TY

PR
EP

AR
ED

 B
Y

7/1/2020

©
 2

02
0 

KI
M

LE
Y-

H
O

R
N

 A
N

D
 A

SS
O

C
IA

TE
S,

 IN
C

.
39

30
 E

AS
T 

JO
N

ES
 B

R
ID

G
E 

R
O

AD
, S

U
IT

E 
35

0
PE

AC
H

TR
EE

 C
O

R
N

ER
S,

 G
EO

R
G

IA
 3

00
92

PH
O

N
E 

77
0.

82
5.

07
44

W
W

W
.K

IM
LE

Y-
H

O
R

N
.C

O
M

56
07

 G
LE

N
R

ID
G

E 
D

R
IV

E,
 S

U
IT

E 
20

0
AT

LA
N

TA
, G

A 
30

34
2

PH
O

N
E:

  7
70

.5
80

.2
48

0

PRELIM
IN

ARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTIO
N

TML

KCW

KCW

L2-00

TREE
REPLACEMENT

PLAN
0

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
15 30 60

NORTH

CALCULATIONS:
SITE DENSITY:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 3.845 ACRES
30 UNITS PER ACRE REQUIRED
3.845 x 30 = 115.35 UNITS REQUIRED

EXISTING UNITS: 83.8
115.35 - 83.8 = 31.55 REPLACEMENT UNITS REQUIRED
REPLACEMENT UNITS PROVIDED: 31.8

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED

PARKING LOT:
1 TREE REQUIRED PER 8 PARKING SPACES
TOTAL PARKING SPACES IN SURFACE LOT: 21
21 / 8 = 3 TREES REQUIRED
TOTAL TREES PROVIDED IN PARKING LOT: 3

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED

SIGNIFICANT TREE PRESERVATION:
120" PER ACRE OR 25% (WHICHEVER IS LESS) OF EXISTING 
SIGNIFICANT TREES TO BE PRESERVED
TOTAL SITE AREA: 3.845 ACRES
TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES: 63 TREES
63 x .25 = 15.75 TREES REQUIRED TO BE PRESERVED
TOTAL TREES PRESERVED: 26 TREES
OR
120 x 3.845 = 461.4 INCHES REQUIRED TO BE PRESERVED
TOTAL PRESERVED INCHES: 292 INCHES

REQUIREMENT SATISFIED



1 MULTI-TRUNK TREE PLANTING AND GUYING 2 SHADE TREE PLANTING AND GUYING

3 EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING AND GUYING

4 TRENCH EDGER DETAIL FOR ALL BEDS

6 TYPICAL CONTAINER SHRUB PLANTING

5 TYPICAL STAGGERED ROW SPACING

7 TYPICAL BEDDING FOR PLANTS SPACED LESS THAN 36" O.C.

L2-01

LANDSCAPE
NOTES &
DETAILS
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